
MISSISSIPPI
 Public Community & Junior Colleges

Student Fees & Charges/Semester 2019 - 2020

FEES FOR ALL STUDENTS                               ADDITIONAL FEES  PART-TIME DORMITORY           MEALS

INSTITUTION
MATRICULATION

/ TUITION OTHER FEES TOTAL

ON-LINE OR 
DISTANCE 
LEARNING 

FEES
OUT-STATE 

TUITION COURSE FEES $/SCH

Dual 
Enrollment 

Tuition

Dual Credit 
Classes Taught 

by HS 
Instructor

Dual Credit 
Classes 

Taught by 
CJC ROOM 5-DAY 7-DAY BUS

Coahoma 1,325 60P*;50T 1,435 $30/Course 1,550 E,V,S,O 150 850 @ 1,010v 1,310 350

Copiah-Lincoln 1,400 90T; 100V 1,590 $40/Course 1,000 G,N,T,V 140 800 - 900 @ 950y 1,125z N/A

East Central 1,330 1,490 $40/Course 1,050 C,D,H,L,S,V 120 750 - 850 875 1,065 N/A

East Mississippi >> 1,650 120R; $5/SCH T 1,795 $30/Course 1,500 155 1,100 - 1,250 ^ 875 v 1,175 x N/A

Hinds 1,600 75R,55T 1,730 $15/SCH 1,600 L,N,J,T,V 125 1,000 - 1,500 N/A 1,090 350

Holmes 1,300 255F 1,555 $10/SCH 1,290 V 120 700+ 825 N/A N/A

Itawamba***+ 1,450 50R, 60T 1,560 $10/SCH 1,100 V,Y 140 800-850 900 1,100 N/A
 

Jones ++ 1,875 40R 1,915 $30/Course 1,000 L 125 736 N/A 1,081X N/A

Meridian  ^ 1,512 25R;10S;72T 1,619 $15/Course 2,002 G,I,IS,L,M,O,T 160 950-1,200 N/A 1,100x N/A
P,A,F,N

MS Delta 1,530 25A 1,545 $25/SCH 1100 O 130 550 930 1,230 N/A
 

MS Gulf Coast + 1,550 100R 1,650 $15/SCH 1,550 155 1,200-1,300 @ 900v 1,050 N/A
 

Northeast MS 1,655 50R; 60A/T 1,765 $30/Course 1,490 Y 165.5 700-800+ 1,070u 1,298x N/A

Northwest MS 1,500 0 1,500 N/A 1,200 T 125 525-825@ 875 1,000 N/A

Pearl River > + 1,625 40R; 40T 1,705 $40/Course 1,199 C,L,S,V 140 1,175 N/A 1,175 N/A

Southwest MS 1,440 100V;100T 1,640 $30/Course 1,350 M,N,T,V 130 775 - 850 925 1,100 N/A

      Average 1,516 117 1,633 $11.33/SCH 1,332 - 139 838 - 950 916 1,123 350
      Range 1,300 - 1,700 0 - 255 1,435 - 1,740  804 - 1,550 - 120 - 157.50 510 - 1,500 825 - 1,040 1,000 - 1,310 0 - 350

  

NOTES:    
Other Fees: Course Fees:   A - Art    L - Labs  @ Includes cable TV       u -  13 Meals
A - Activity * - Fall Semester Only   C - Cosmetology   M - Music       Includes Telephone       v -  15 Meals
L - Lab F - Holmes CC - Fees are $17 per hour capped at 15 hours   D - Dual Credit Tuition   N - Nursing       w - 10 Meals
P - Publication S - Safety and Security   E - Evening   O - Off Campus + includes Cable TV & In       x - 19 Meals
R - Registration T - Technology    F - Photography   P - Pottery         y - 14 Meals
I - Student ID Fee V - Student Services   G - Graduation   R - Book Service        z - 18 Meals

  H - Health   S - Science        MGCCC 7 day = 20 meals
>> - East Miss - students taking > 19 hours will pay the Part-Time Rate of $150 per SCH for excess hours.   I - Insurance   T - Testing Fees
 + - ICC, MGCCC & PRCC - students taking > 21 hrs. will pay the Part-Time Rate per SCH for excess hours.  IS - Indep. Study   V - Vocational/Technical - ICC Program Fees $100 & up for some CTE programs
++ - Jones County JC - Jones chages a straight 125 per semester credit hour. The above computation is used  J - Financial Orientation  Y - Course Materials Fee $30 - $150
          assuming  15 credit hours per semester.  
*** - Itawamba Community Colleges charges out-of-country an additional $1,200.  
> - Pearl River CC Associate Degree Nursing Tuition is $2,700.00.

30T; 50R; 20P;45A 
#; 15 I

$150 per 3 
hour course

$125 per 3 
hour course

$150 per 3 
hour course

Full tuition of 
$375 per 3 hr. 

course.  
Student pays

$375 charged; 
student pays 
$50; NWMCC 
scholarships 

$325

$375 charged; 
student pays 
$50; NWMCC 
scholarships 

$325

$100 per class $100 per  class $100 per  
class

Regular 
Tuition $100 Regular 

Tuition 

*Registration/T
echnology Fee 

& Tution

$200 per 
course

*Registration/
Technology 
Fee & Tution

$50 plus book Regular tuition 
and fees

Regular 
tuition and 

fees
$25 per credit 

hour 
$25 per credit 

hour 
$25 per credit 

hour 

$100 per  
course

$100 per  
course

$100 per  
course

$200 per  
class N/A $200 per  

class

Normal tuition 
and fees

$100 dual 
program fee per 
semester they 

enroll
$70 per 3 

hour course
$120 per 3 hour 
course; online 

fees and E book 
fees apply

$120 per 3 hour 
course; online 

fees and E book 
fees apply

$120 per 3 
hour course; 
online fees 
and E book 

$125 per 3 
hour course

$115 per 3 
hour course

$100 per 3 
hour course

$150 per class 
and taught 

they are taught 

$104 per 3 
hour course

$104 per 3 
hour course

$104 per 3 
hour course

A, D, I, L, N, 
R, V, T

A,C,H,L,N,S,T
,V

 ^ - Meridian  CC - fees ranging from $75 - $200 are added for all CTE programs.
^includes satellite, TV, 
Phone, and internet

Dual Credit/Dual Enrollment Charges

$100 per 3 
hour course

$100 per 3 
hour course

$70 per 3 
hour course

$125 per 3 
hour course

$125 per 3 
hour course

mailto:525-825@#
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